
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 28 AUG 2025

R1 28 Aug 2025 | Ffos Las | BETWRIGHT BET THE WRIGHT WAY MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,800
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 92
	 2	 0
	 3	 06
	 4	 9
	 5	 33
	 6	 326
	 7	
	 8	 4
	 9	
	10	 0
	11	

ART LOVER (IRE)
CLIPSTONE
FOREVER GLAMOROUS
FULLSTOP (IRE)
GOUKEN (FR)
HIGH APPROVAL (IRE)
HOPE AND JOY (IRE)
HYPNOTISED
ZIAD
MAID IN DEVON
MOON GIRL

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58

11
9
3
1
10
2
8
6
5
7
4

C FALLON
C HORGAN  2.5 
GINA MANGAN
K O’NEILL
G DOWNING
FALEH BUGHENAIM
J HAYNES
C T KEANE
A KEELEY
O SEARLE  2.5 
S DONOHOE

W HAGGAS
E DE GILES
J G O’SHEA
G HARRIS
E WALKER
H AL JEHANI
L WILLIAMSON
HARRY CHARLTON
J BUTLER
B MILLMAN
P EVANS

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
G
C
C
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
81
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,724
$0
$0
$0
$4,062
$4,303
$0
$507
$0
$0
$0

	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ART LOVER (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,724
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain (FR) Dam: Beauty of love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R A Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 31May25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 42	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $7	 Tadej	 1:10.95		  ...... 12½............never had any chance
2 of 9	 28Jul25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $2.8	 Hilitany	 1:11.33		  ........ 3¾........... no chance with winner

2 CLIPSTONE Trainer: E De Giles Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Horgan (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Respondez J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Woodham Walter Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 10Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 31	 [	12]	 W Cox	 58	 $126	Penhallam	 1:12.32		  ...... 13¾... ran green and always behind

3 FOREVER GLAMOROUS Trainer: J G O’shea Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Go glamorous (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Robert & Nina Bailey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 16Jul25	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 2]	 Gina Mangan	 60.5	 $81	 Gharma Sutra	 1:11.08		  ...... 13½.............. always towards rear
6 of 9	 04Aug25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 39	 [	 4]	 Gina Mangan	 58.5	 $67	 Rogue Messiah	 1:12.47		  ...... 11¼........................ soon beaten

4 FULLSTOP (IRE) Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: The singing hills J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Foxhills Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 13Aug25	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 5]	 C Hutchinson	 60.5	 $151	Mcmurray	 1:30.89		  ...... 11¾..................... never involved
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5 GOUKEN (FR) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,062
Jockey: G Downing WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Goken (FR) Dam: Zala chope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P K Siu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 19Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $10	 Egoli	 1:12.96		  ........ 3½.........stayed on steadily in 3rd
3 of 8	 08Aug25	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 8]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $4	 First Time	 1:12.68		  ..........nk........................lost 2nd post

6 HIGH APPROVAL (IRE) Trainer: H Al Jehani Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,303
Jockey: Faleh Bughenaim WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Unsinkable sam J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 04Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 9]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $--	 Reciprocated	 1:13.48		  ........ 3¼.............stayed on same pace
2 of 6	 03Jul25	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $*1.7	Peel Park	 1:13.83		  ........ 1¼.......... no extra closing stages
6 of 15	 29Jul25	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 58	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $8.5	 Stellar Sunrise	 1:10.47		  ........ 6¼.............never really on terms

7 HOPE AND JOY (IRE) Trainer: L Williamson Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Kardyls hope (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss Alexandra Vickers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 HYPNOTISED Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Sleep walk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 30Jul25	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 1]	 C Rodriguez	 60.5	 $5	 Sword Maker	 1:10.78		  ........ 2½............. faded final 110 yards

9 ZIAD Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Keeley WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Take a deep breath J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Naser Buresli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 MAID IN DEVON Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Searle (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Favourite girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Horniwinks Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 21Jul25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 58	 $10	 Reimagined	 1:12.10		  ...... 34½.......... eased when no chance
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11 MOON GIRL Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Donohoe WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ubettabelieveit (IRE) Dam: Blue moonrise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R Kent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 28 AUG 2025

R2 28 Aug 2025 | Ffos Las | BETWRIGHT BANGER N’CASH NURSERY
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4961
	 2	 641014
	 3	 745
	 4	 804
	 5	 42562
	 6	 7569
	 7	 33975

FRENCH AFFAIR (IRE)
DAVVY
ALASRAE
WOOLISLE
BORN SLIPPY
TICKETTOTHESTARS (IRE)
RED SAVITAR

61.5
61
60
59.5
59.5
57
55.5

1
4
7
3
6
2
5

ALEC VOIKHANSKY  1.5 
S DONOHOE
K O’NEILL
C FALLON
C T KEANE
GINA MANGAN
LIAM WRIGHT  2.5 

R HANNON
P EVANS
ALICE HAYNES
H MAIN
R SPENCER
B MILLMAN
H PALMER

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
G
C
F
C
F
G

IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK

75
74
72
71
71
65
62

	 4-�1�-0-0
	 6-�2�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-2

$8,697
$14,953
$431
$431
$4,218
$0
$3,189

	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 FRENCH AFFAIR (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,697
Jockey: Alec Voikhansky (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Clearly crystal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/25 (13 days)
Owner: Georginio Rutter & Jinky Farms

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 04May25	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 6]	 S M Levey	 59	 $7	 Rising Power	 1:00.35		  ........ 3¼..................rallied and ran on
9 of 18	 16May25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 9]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $9.5	 Humidity	 1:11.97		  ........ 5½............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 10	 15Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 64	 [	11]	 S Hitchcott	 59	 $19	 Italica	 1:14.78		  ........ 4½....... weakened final 110 yards
1 of 8	 15Aug25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 6]	 S M Levey	 57.5	 $5	 Penhallam	 1:11.95		  ........ DH.................... held on gamely

2 DAVVY Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 4 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $14,953
Jockey: S Donohoe WT: 61 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Mayfair lady J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/07/25 (54 days)
Owner: Dave & Emma Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 08May25	 CHS	 turf	 1100	  G 	 2	 59	 [	 1]	 J F Egan	 60.5	 $51	 Tricky Tel	 1:09.81		  ........ 4¾..... soon ridden and weakened
1 of 8	 19May25	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 6]	 J F Egan	 60.5	 $8.5	 Calafiori	 1:11.58	 	 ........ 1¾......stayed on well final furlong
11 of 13	 13Jun25	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 8]	 J F Egan	 62	 $10	 Strength Of Spirit	 1:26.79		  ...... 11¼.... weakened quickly final furlong
1 of 6	 05Jul25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 75	 [	 1]	 S Donohoe	 60.5	 $*2.5	Mare Of London	 1:11.08		  ........... 1....stayed on gamely final furlong
4 of 7	 03Aug25	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 2]	 S Donohoe	 61.5	 $7.5	 Ubetterseethis	 1:26.63		  ........ 7¾............. weakened inside last

3 ALASRAE Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $431
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Up to speed J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Hall, A Haynes And Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 18Jun25	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 46	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $*2.9	Awaafi	 0:59.72	 	 ........ 9¼...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 8	 16Jul25	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $19	 Desert Treasure	 1:00.85		  ........... 3............ ridden and weakened
5 of 8	 02Aug25	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 8]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $13	 Rikki Tiki Tavi	 0:58.17		  ........ 4¼.....minor headway close home

4 WOOLISLE Trainer: H Main Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $431
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Song of the isles (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul G Jacobs And Wetumpka Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 25Jun25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 17	 [	 6]	 G Bass	 58	 $101	Cape Orator	 1:15.13		  ...... 14¾..................... never involved
10 of 10	 09Jul25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 38	 [	 9]	 Jack Dace	 55	 $151	Dandana	 1:13.92		  ...... 10½............ weakened from 2f out
4 of 12	 21Jul25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 4]	 C Fallon	 58	 $126	Come On Eibhlin	 1:15.12		  ........ 1¼................. faded close home
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5 BORN SLIPPY Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: $4,218
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Rose blossom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 01Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 47	 [	 2]	 G Wood	 60.5	 $3	 Hollywood Treasure	 1:02.79		  ........ 8¼................. weakened quickly
2 of 8	 13May25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 7]	 G Wood	 60.5	 $5.5	 Angel Numbers	 0:58.85		  ........... 2............ kept on and went 2nd
5 of 10	 24May25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 42	 [	11]	 J Peate	 60.5	 $13	 Regional Rock	 1:13.01		  ........ 7¾.... lost modest 4th towards finish
6 of 6	 03Jul25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 12	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 57	 $15	 Front Line Fury	 1:13.45		  ...... 19¾................. weakened quickly
2 of 7	 21Jul25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 2]	 S Osborne	 58.5	 $34	 Vlad	 1:12.47		  ......... hd............................just failed

6 TICKETTOTHESTARS (IRE) Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Ranallagh rocket (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Racing XXXIX

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 12Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 34	 [	 7]	 Joanna Mason	 58	 $12	 Lil Brother	 0:59.47		  ........ 8¼.....outpaced in rear throughout
5 of 14	 24Jun25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 9]	 D Probert	 58	 $29	 Sukanya	 1:13.80		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 10	 09Jul25	 FFL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 6]	 G Wood	 57	 $13	 Bassenthwaite	 0:58.68		  ........... 5.................................faded
9 of 9	 06Aug25	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 7]	 B Loughnane	 61	 $4	 Elara May	 1:02.38		  ......... 23................................ eased

7 RED SAVITAR Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,189
Jockey: Liam Wright (a2.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lope Y Fernandez (IRE) Dam: Avon breeze J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Racing LXXIX

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 20Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 3	 67	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $*2.4	Blue To Blue	 1:01.26		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on
3 of 5	 05May25	 KMP	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 58	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $6.5	 Ahead Of Fashion	 1:00.99		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
9 of 9	 27May25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 6	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $5	 Bone Marra	 1:01.56		  ...... 16¾....................soon weakened
7 of 7	 18Jul25	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 59	 $12	 There’s A Chance	 1:11.56		  ........ 5¼................behind final furlong
5 of 8	 06Aug25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 58	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 61.5	 $4.5	 Corniche Girl	 1:16.11		  ........ 4¼..........................soon faded
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 28 AUG 2025

R3 28 Aug 2025 | Ffos Las | BETWRIGHT ALL BUN & GAMES CLASSIFIED STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,600
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 460805
	 2	 555513
	 3	 490033
	 4	 764746
	 5	 967303
	 6	 185767
	 7	 902565
	 8	 0908
	 9	 089659

COAST
DIAMONDSINTHESAND (IRE)
PAYFORANOTHER DAAY
REDSHORE CITY (IRE)
RED WALLS
THE COLA KID
WILLINGLY
CAMELEY DAYS
LADY DORCHESTER (IRE)

61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
60
60

1
6
8
5
3
4
2
7
9

J HAYNES
TARYN LANGLEY  2.5 
C FALLON
A KEELEY
C HUTCHINSON
K O’NEILL
CHARLIE TUCKER  3 

S DONOHOE
ELIZABETH GALE  2.5 

S DIXON
A WINTLE
S HODGSON
B J LLEWELLYN
L WILLIAMSON
G HARRIS
M USHER
M BLAKE
G HARRIS

6
8
5
5
7
8
8
3
3

M
G
G
G
G
G
M
F
F

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE

45
49
47
41
44
47
48
33
43

	69-�6�-6-9
	48-�3�-9-6
	 8-�0�-0-2
	37-�1�-2-2
	109-�10�-13-12
	76-�8�-7-8
	47-�6�-5-5
	 5-�0�-0-0
	16-�0�-1-2

$46,844
$36,515
$2,342
$21,542
$83,812
$58,719
$41,145
$0
$4,784

	53-�6�-6-6
	18-�1�-6-3
	3-�0�-0-2
	21-�1�-1-0
	39-�5�-4-3
	56-�7�-6-7
	18-�3�-3-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 COAST Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 1 Total: 69-6-6-9 Prize Money: $46,844
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 61.5 Good: 31-4-2-5 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo uk m Fav: 4-0-0-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 53-6-6-6
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Rio’s cliffs J+H: 8-1-0-1 Turf: 12-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/08/24 (388 days)
Owner: Amphitheatre Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 11Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 29	 [	 1]	 J Haynes	 57	 $12	 Global Effort	 1:14.12		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong
10 of 11	 21Nov24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 7	 [	 2]	 M Mortensen	 55.5	 $23	 Coolagh Magic	 1:11.40		  ...... 13¼.............. gradually weakened
8 of 9	 03Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 29	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $17	 Lynwood Lad	 1:13.30		  ........ 6¼...weakened quickly over 1f out
10 of 14	 26Jul25	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 36	 [	 9]	 J Haynes	 57.5	 $41	 Henery Hawk	 1:01.58		  ........ 3½.......... ridden and faded 2f out
5 of 10	 19Aug25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 37	 [	 3]	 C Bennett	 61.5	 $23	 Sanbona	 1:00.53		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong

2 DIAMONDSINTHESAND (IRE) Trainer: A Wintle Barrier: 6 Total: 48-3-9-6 Prize Money: $36,515
Jockey: Taryn Langley (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 18-1-3-2 Track: 5-2-2-1

8yo bay ire g Fav: 9-1-4-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-6-3
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: La dama boba (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 22-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-5-2 Last Win: 29/07/25 (30 days)
Owner: Mr S G Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 21May25	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 39	 [	 5]	 C Hardie	 53	 $26	 Ultramarine	 1:22.40		  ........ 5¾........no impression over 1f out
5 of 8	 07Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 7]	 Taryn Langley	 53.5	 $*3.5	You Are Everything	 1:14.00		  ........ 5¼...................... soon no extra
5 of 9	 23Jun25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 33	 [	 2]	 C Hardie	 60	 $19	 Bold Suitor	 1:29.07		  ........ 7½...dropped to 5th towards finish
1 of 10	 29Jul25	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 2]	 Taryn Langley	 54	 $*3.5	Call Time	 1:12.09		  .......... ½....... stayed on strongly to lead
3 of 9	 05Aug25	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 47	 [	10]	 F Marsh	 57.5	 $7	 Sofian	 1:32.80	 	 ........ 1¾............. went 3rd final strides

3 PAYFORANOTHER DAAY Trainer: S Hodgson Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,342
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 61.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Amber lane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P C F Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 11Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 22	 [	 7]	 W Carver	 61	 $17	 Viewfromthestars	 0:59.95		  ......... 10....... weakened final 110 yards
12 of 13	 24Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 --	 [	12]	 Mr Simon Walker	 70.5	 $41	 Lady Wingalong	 1:27.22		  ...... 21¼............... behind most of way
12 of 15	 14Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 24	 [	 1]	 W Carver	 59	 $51	 Savalas	 1:10.61		  ........ 8¼...................weakened 1f out
3 of 9	 01Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 9]	 A Farragher	 61.5	 $21	 Neptune Legend	 1:11.06		  ........ 5¾...............kept on final furlong
3 of 7	 15Aug25	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 2]	 A Farragher	 61.5	 $13	 Caesars Pearl	 1:10.56		  .......... ½................ held towards finish

4 REDSHORE CITY (IRE) Trainer: B J Llewellyn Barrier: 5 Total: 37-1-2-2 Prize Money: $21,542
Jockey: A Keeley WT: 61.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-1-1-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Suedehead J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr B J Llewellyn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 06Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 4]	 Jordan Williams	 59	 $29	 The Cola Kid	 1:12.11		  ........... 5.....minor headway close home
4 of 7	 16Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 24	 [	10]	 Jordan Williams	 56.5	 $9	 Endowed	 1:10.46		  ........ 6¾........never threatened leaders
7 of 7	 16Jul25	 FFL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 25	 [	 2]	 Shay Farmer	 52	 $13	 Roach Power	 0:57.59		  ........ 8¼..........well beaten final furlong
4 of 9	 01Aug25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 1]	 Charlie Tucker	 58	 $21	 Neptune Legend	 1:11.06		  ........ 6½..........plugged on final furlong
6 of 7	 14Aug25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 36	 [	 3]	 Shay Farmer	 55.5	 $12	 Punchbowl Flyer	 1:12.34		  ........ 3½..................... never involved
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 28 AUG 2025

5 RED WALLS Trainer: L Williamson Barrier: 3 Total: 109-10-13-12 Prize Money: $83,812
Jockey: C Hutchinson WT: 61.5 Good: 33-2-4-1 Track: 6-0-2-1

7yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 39-5-4-3
Sire: Heeraat (IRE) Dam: Gemini glory (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-2 Last Win: 11/01/25 (229 days)
Owner: E H Jones (Paints) Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 21Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 37	 [	11]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $41	 Galel	 1:27.92		  ........ 4½........no impression over 1f out
7 of 9	 28Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 3]	 Warren Fentiman	 55	 $13	 Outer Edge	 1:00.92		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 9	 23Jun25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 37	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $41	 Bold Suitor	 1:29.07		  ........ 5½........... no chance with winner
14 of 14	 11Jul25	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 20	 [	 8]	 A Mullen	 56	 $67	 Rogue Dynasty	 1:27.48		  ...... 10¾...weakened and hung left after
3 of 10	 29Jul25	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 7]	 P Cosgrave	 57.5	 $19	 Diamondsinthesand	 1:12.09		  ........ 1¼................kept on same pace

6 THE COLA KID Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 4 Total: 76-8-7-8 Prize Money: $58,719
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 61.5 Good: 34-3-4-3 Track: 5-1-1-0

8yo uk g Fav: 11-2-2-2 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 56-7-6-7
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: George’s gift J+H: 17-2-2-1 Turf: 26-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/25 (83 days)
Owner: Mrs S M Maine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 24Jun25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 41	 [	13]	 R Dawson	 56.5	 $29	 Spanish Star	 1:12.35		  ........ 3¾................. weakened quickly
5 of 5	 12Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 2]	 M Slater	 57	 $4.3	 Silent Flame	 1:14.48		  ........ 3½............................. no extra
7 of 13	 23Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 43	 [	12]	 Mr P Thomas	 67	 $21	 Amathus	 1:30.02		  ........ 3¼... late headway final 100 yards
6 of 10	 29Jul25	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 1]	 K O’neill	 59.5	 $6.5	 Diamondsinthesand	 1:12.09		  ........... 3..............no telling impression
7 of 9	 22Aug25	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 34	 [	 6]	 S Osborne	 54	 $23	 Cypriot Diaspora	 1:32.23		  ........ 2¾............ weakened over 1f out

7 WILLINGLY Trainer: M Usher Barrier: 2 Total: 47-6-5-5 Prize Money: $41,145
Jockey: Charlie Tucker (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 14-1-2-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

8yo ch uk m Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-3-1
Sire: Hot Streak (IRE) Dam: Paradise place J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-3-2 Last Win: 18/10/23 (680 days)
Owner: Miss Jacintha Hynes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 05May25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 10	 [	12]	 P Bradley	 58.5	 $201	Havana Touch	 1:25.24		  ...... 15½............. weakened soon after
2 of 7	 30May25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 5]	 T Kiely-marshall	 50.5	 $23	 Some Nightmare	 0:58.76		  ..........nk................ not pace of winner
5 of 6	 05Jun25	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 30	 [	 1]	 T Kiely-marshall	 50.5	 $12	 Hurt You Never	 0:59.32		  ........ 7½.....outpaced in rear throughout
6 of 7	 19Jul25	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 31	 [	 8]	 A Keeley	 55.5	 $21	 Secret Mistral	 0:58.95		  ........ 6¾............. weakened soon after
5 of 9	 01Aug25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 31	 [	 9]	 Archie Young	 59	 $12	 Colour Code	 1:14.12		  ........ 5¾.... headed and weakened 1f out

8 CAMELEY DAYS Trainer: M Blake Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Donohoe WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Arcanista (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr & Mrs J Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 15Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 --	 [	10]	 D Keenan	 56.5	 $201	Bela Sonata	 1:26.79		  ...... 26½......... tailed off from soon after
9 of 10	 28May25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 5	 [	 9]	 T Greatrex	 56.5	 $251	Khafiz	 1:24.15	 	 ...... 23¾....never closer than mid-division
14 of 14	 23Jun25	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 5	 [	12]	 J Peate	 57	 $301	Silent City	 1:41.52		  ...... 17¾................ well beaten final 2f
8 of 10	 26Jul25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 24	 [	 9]	 S D Bowen	 55	 $81	 Pure Artistry	 1:12.16		  ........ 8¼..... lost place when squeezed out

9 LADY DORCHESTER (IRE) Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 9 Total: 16-0-1-2 Prize Money: $4,784
Jockey: Elizabeth Gale (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Lady kermit (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Paul & Ann de Weck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 21May25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 19	 [	 6]	 J F Egan	 61.5	 $101	Over Spiced	 0:59.74		  ......... 12........... well beaten and eased
9 of 13	 10Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 32	 [	 2]	 R Dawson	 58	 $101	Rage Of Thunder	 1:14.35		  ........ 8½..................... never involved
6 of 9	 23Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 34	 [	 8]	 R Dawson	 57	 $51	 Endowed	 1:10.89		  ........ 5¼....plugged on inside final furlong
5 of 9	 02Jul25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 33	 [	 1]	 K O’neill	 59	 $26	 Captain Bentley	 0:59.45		  ........ 4½.............not pace to challenge
9 of 13	 16Jul25	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 6	 11	 [	 6]	 J F Egan	 55	 $51	 Moe’s Legacy	 1:10.15		  ...... 11½......................dropped away
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 28 AUG 2025

R4 28 Aug 2025 | Ffos Las | BETWRIGHT SAFER GAMBLING NOVICE STAKES (GBB/GBBPLUS RACE)
Distance: 2404m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,200
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 310169
	 2	 05
	 3	 7
	 4	 3
	 5	 72
	 6	 0
	 7	 99
	 8	 623676

MOON CHIME
BIG WIN (FR)
BOWLING SHANE (IRE)
HUNSTERSON
KLASSLEADER
PORT OF LONDON (IRE)
ROMAN LANDINGS (IRE)
SWORD OF WESSEX (IRE)

63
59
59
59
59
59
59
59

6
2
8
7
3
1
4
5

O PALMER  3 

M WONNACOTT  2.5 
C T KEANE
R CLUTTERBUCK
C FALLON
K O’NEILL
LAURA COUGHLAN  1.5 
C HUTCHINSON

D KILLAHENA & G MCPHERSON
HARRY CHARLTON
K P DE FOY
J PORTMAN
W HAGGAS
J & T GOSDEN
H MORRISON
C FELLOWES

7
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
C
C
G
G

UK
FR
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
79

	13-�6�-0-3
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-1

$37,464
$0
$0
$1,840
$2,028
$0
$0
$4,078

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MOON CHIME Trainer: D Killahena & G Mcpherson Barrier: 6 Total: 13-6-0-3 Prize Money: $37,464
Jockey: O Palmer (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 8-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 5-4-0-1 58+kg: 9-4-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pether’s Moon (IRE) Dam: Bella (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/25 (117 days)
Owner: Dl Adams, Ja Adams & G McPherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 10Mar25	 STR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 3	 127	 [	  ]	 K Woods	 73.5	 $*2.6	Balhambar	 4:03.19		  ........... 9.................readily drew away
0 of 17	 04Apr25	 AIN	 turf	 3300	  G 	 2	 --	 [	  ]	 Mr Tommie O’brien	 66	 $10	 She’s A Saint	 3:58.02		  ......... 50.... brought down bend before 1st
1 of 6	 03May25	 HEX	 turf	 3200	  G 	 3	 132	 [	  ]	 K Woods	 75	 $*1.9	Smokeringinthedark	 4:18.56		  ........ 2¾................... won going away
6 of 7	 20Jun25	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 64.5	 $4.3	 Way Of Stars	 3:03.20		  ......... 13...... no impression final furlong
9 of 14	 19Jul25	 MAR	 turf	 3400	  G 	 2	 125	 [	  ]	 K Woods	 74	 $7.5	 Cavern Club	 4:00.86		  ........ 9¾....... bad mistake last and held

2 BIG WIN (FR) Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Wonnacott (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway Dam: Medical kiss (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Mohammed Jaber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 09Jul25	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 2	 47	 [	 2]	 T Whelan	 59	 $67	 Skimmer	 2:21.34		  ...... 15¼......................always behind
5 of 13	 01Aug25	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 55	 [	12]	 G Wood	 60.5	 $26	 Byblos	 2:25.48		  ...... 10½..............one pace over 1f out

3 BOWLING SHANE (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia Dam: Ultra appeal (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jayar Investments

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 06Aug25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 42	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 59	 $41	 Grizedale	 1:40.00		  ...... 13¼...................... never a factor

4 HUNSTERSON Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,840
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise Dam: Gloryette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ruffles Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 20Jun25	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 2]	 C Bishop	 57.5	 $51	 Way Of Stars	 3:03.20		  ........ 7¾...............went 3rd near finish
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5 KLASSLEADER Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,028
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Klassique J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss Yvonne Jacques

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 14Jun25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 64	 [	14]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $5	 Wave Rider	 2:10.00		  ........ 8½..................... never involved
2 of 10	 04Jul25	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 89	 [	 6]	 C Fallon	 59	 $*2.9	Gran Descans	 2:31.73		  ..........nk.... found no extra final 110 yards

6 PORT OF LONDON (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Pomology (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 14	 21Jul25	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $2.9	 Royal Emblem	 2:13.80		  ......... 50............................. tailed off

7 ROMAN LANDINGS (IRE) Trainer: H Morrison Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Laura Coughlan (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cityscape Dam: La spezia (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr L Lillingston & Mr M Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 05Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 29	 [	 7]	 A Farragher	 52.5	 $19	 One Horse Town	 2:35.74		  ......... 17.....................never a danger
9 of 9	 06Aug25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 --	 [	 2]	 Laura Coughlan	 57.5	 $201	Grizedale	 1:40.00		  ......... 50....................... well tailed off

8 SWORD OF WESSEX (IRE) Trainer: C Fellowes Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,078
Jockey: C Hutchinson WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Beluga (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P Hickman And Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 18Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 9]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $17	 Prince Of The Seas	 1:44.35		  ........ 1½.................not trouble winner
3 of 14	 21Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 77	 [	13]	 C Shepherd	 57	 $7.5	 Ernst Blofeld	 2:06.22		  ........... 4...kept on same pace final furlong
6 of 6	 11May25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 3	 41	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 61	 $12	 Gunship	 2:12.46		  ...... 17½....................soon weakened
7 of 10	 07Jun25	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 2	 67	 [	 1]	 J Crowley	 57	 $15	 Many Men	 3:08.00		  ........ 8¼...............soon dropped away
6 of 12	 24Jul25	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  S 	 4	 75	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 56	 $13	 Fantasy World	 2:29.96		  ........ 4½..................not reach leaders


